
CIU FACULTY OF MEDICINE  

PHASE 2 COMMITTEE 4 (MDCN204) Gastrointestinal System 

07.02.2022-29.03.2022 
      

CODE LECTURE       HOUR 
  Theoretical Practical Active Learning Total 

Course Lessons 

MDCN 222 Histology and Embryology 11 6 - 17 

MDCN 230 Anatomy 23 12 - 35 

MDCN 224 Physiology 21 4 - 25 

MDCN 214 Medical Biochemistry 38 3 - 41 

MDCN 254 Biostatistics  24 - - 24 

MDCN 226 Medical Genetics 2 - - 2 

        

  TOTAL: 119 25 0 144 
      

Vertical Courses 

MDCN 255 Integrated case study - - 8 8 

  TOTAL: - - 8 8 
      

Corridor Courses 

MDCN 249 Early Observation of Clinics 24 - - 24 

MDCN 207 Study Modules 10 - 10 20 

  TOTAL: 34 - 10 44 
      

Non-Medicine Courses 

TURK 211 Turkish Language Education-I 40     40 
      

 PRACTICAL EXAM: 29.03.2022 

SUMMATIVE EXAM: 29.03.2022 
      

COURSE ACADEMIC STAFF 



MDCN 214 Medical Biochemistry Prof. Dr. Güldal Mehmetçik - Prof. Dr. Halil Resmi  

    Bora Ağıt 

MDCN 222 Histology and Embryology Dr. Münevver Serdaroğulları 

MDCN 226 Medical Genetics Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mustafa Işın 

MDCN 224 Physiology Dr. Ali Zaher Kamel Alkaleel 

MDCN 230 Anatomy Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sevda Lafcı Fahrioğlu 

MDCN 249 Early Observation of Clinics Prof. Dr. Barlas Aytaçoğlu 

MDCN 207 Study Modules Prof. Dr. Barlas Aytaçoğlu  

   Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sevda Lafcı Fahrioğlu 

   Dr. Ali Al-Kaleel 

MDCN 255 Integrated case study Doç. Dr. Tugan Tezcaner - Dr. Sevda Diker 

MDCN 254 Biostatistics Dr. Ayşegul Erem 

 

2022-2022 Academic Year PHASE II - Committee IV  (MDCN 204)  Gastrointestinal System 

DATE TIME TOPIC DEPARTMENT DETAIL 

Monday, 
February 7th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Anatomy of the Mouth Anatomy Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Anatomy of the Mouth Anatomy Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Temporal and Parotid Regions Anatomy Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Temporomandibular Joint and Muscles of Mastication Anatomy Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, 
February 8th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Development and Anomalies of the Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Development and Anomalies of the Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Development and Anomalies of the Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break   Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 The Anterior Abdominal Wall Anatomy Theoretical 



  14:30-15:20 Topography of the Abdomen Anatomy Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Inguinal Canal Anatomy Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Free Time     

Wednesday, 
February 9th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Normal Distribution Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Normal Distribution Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Normal Distribution Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-14:00 Pharynx Anatomy Theoretical 

  14:00-14:50 Pharynx Anatomy Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Anatomy of the Mouth and Muscles of Mastication Anatomy LAB. 

  16:00-16:50 Anatomy of the Mouth and Muscles of Mastication Anatomy LAB. 

Thursday, 
February 10th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 CASE Study: General Surgery CASE Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 CASE Study: General Surgery CASE Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Histology of the Upper Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Histology of the Upper Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Histology of the Upper Digestive System Histology & Embryology LAB. 

  14:00-14:50 Histology of the Upper Digestive System Histology & Embryology LAB. 

  15:00-15:50 The Esophagus and the Stomach Anatomy Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Location and the Neighbours of the Stomach Anatomy Theoretical 

  18:30-20:30 ITEC120   Theoretical 

Friday, 
February 11th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Probability and theoretical distributions Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Descriptive Statistics Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Descriptive Statistics Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Hypothesis Testing Biostatistics Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Digestion: General Considerations Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Absorption: Epithelial Transport Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Absorption: Epithelial Transport Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  17:00-17:50 Free Time     



Monday, 
February 14th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 CASE Study CASE Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 CASE Study CASE Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Gastric secretions Physiology Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Gastric secretions Physiology Theoretical 

  13:00-13:50 Gastric secretions Physiology Theoretical 

  13:50-14:20 Lunch Break     

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, 
February 15th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Histology of the Lower Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Histology of the Lower Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Histology of the Lower Digestive System Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Study Module SM SM 

  13:00-13:50 Study Module SM SM 

  13:50-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

Wednesday, 
February 16th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 
Tests for two independent samples, tests for two 
dependent samples 

Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 
Tests for two independent samples, tests for two 
dependent samples 

Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 
Tests for two independent samples, tests for two 
dependent samples 

Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-14:00 Gastric Motility Physiology Theoretical 

  14:00-14:50 Gastric Motility Physiology Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Exocrine Function of the Pancreas Physiology Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Function of the Liver and the Role of Bile in Digestion Physiology Theoretical 

Thursday, 
February 17th 
2022 

08:30-09:20 Histology of the Lower Digestive System Histology & Embryology LAB. 



  09:30-10:20 Histology of the Lower Digestive System Histology & Embryology LAB. 

  11:00-11:50 Duodenum Anatomy Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 The Anterior Abdominal Wall Anatomy LAB. 

  13:00-14:00 The Anterior Abdominal Wall Anatomy LAB. 

  14:00-14:50 Lunch Break     

  15:00-15:50 Free Time     

  16:00-16:50 Free Time     

  18:30-20:30 ITEC120     

Friday, 
February 18th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Hypothesis Testing Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Hypothesis Testing Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 
The Peritoneum, the Lesser and Greater Omenta and 
the Omental Bursa 

Anatomy Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 
The Peritoneum, the Lesser and Greater Omenta and 
the Omental Bursa 

Anatomy Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Study Module SM SM 

  15:00-15:50 Study Module SM SM 

  16:00-16:50 Study Module SM SM 

Monday, 
February 21st 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Free Time     

  10:00-10:50  Regulation of Gastrointestinal Functions Physiology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 The Jejunum and Ileum Anatomy Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 The Large Intestine Anatomy Theoretical 

  13:00-13:50 The Large Intestine Anatomy Theoretical 

  13:50-14:20 Lunch Break     

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, 
February 22nd 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Histology of the Liver Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Histology of the Liver Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Histology of the Gall Bladder and Pancreas Histology & Embryology Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Digestion and Absorption Physiology Theoretical 



  13:00-14:20 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

Wednesday, 
February 23th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 SPSS Application Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 SPSS Application Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 SPSS Application Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-14:00 
The Esophagus, The Stomach, The Small and Large 
Intestine 

Anatomy LAB. 

  14:00-14:50 
The Esophagus, The Stomach, The Small and Large 
Intestine 

Anatomy LAB. 

  15:00-15:50 Physiology of Thyroid Hormones Physiology Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Physiology of Thyroid Hormones Physiology Theoretical 

Thursday, 
February 24th 
2022 

08:30-09:20 Histology of the gall bladder, liver and pancreas Histology & Embryology LAB. 

  09:30-10:20 Histology of the gall bladder, liver and pancreas Histology & Embryology LAB. 

  11:00-11:50 The Liver and the Biliary Ducts Anatomy Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 The Liver and the Biliary Ducts Anatomy Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Pancreas and the Spleen Anatomy Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Liver, Pancreas and the Spleen Anatomy LAB. 

  16:00-16:50 Liver, Pancreas and the Spleen Anatomy LAB. 

  17:00-17:20 Free Time     

  18:30-20:30 ITEC120   Theoretical 

Friday, 
February 25th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 SPSS Application Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 SPSS Application Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 SPSS Application Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 The Posterior Abdominal Wall Anatomy Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Digestion and Absorption of Carbohydrates and Lipids Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Digestion and Absorption of Carbohydrates and Lipids Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 



  16:00-16:50 Free Time     

  17:00-17:50 Free Time     

Monday, 
February 28th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Nerves and Vessels of Alimentary Canal Anatomy Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 
Nerves and Vessels of Alimentary Canal and Posterior 
Abdominal Wall 

Anatomy LAB. 

  11:00-11:50 
Nerves and Vessels of Alimentary Canal and Posterior 
Abdominal Wall 

Anatomy LAB. 

  12:00-12:50 Digestion and Absorption of Proteins Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  12:50-13:40 Lunch Break     

  13:50-14:20 Meeting with the Dean Dean   

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, March 
1th 2022 

09:00-09:50 EOC: Abdomen Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  10:00-10:50 EOC: Abdomen Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  11:00-11:50 EOC: Abdomen Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  12:00-12:50 EOC: Abdomen Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Turkish language Turkish   

Wednesday, 
March 2nd 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Carbohydrate Metabolism and Regulation Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Carbohydrate Metabolism and Regulation Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Carbohydrate Metabolism and Regulation Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Carbohydrate Metabolism and Regulation Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  13:00-13:50 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Physiology of Endocrine Pancreas Physiology Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Physiology of Endocrine Pancreas Physiology Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Metabolism of Pancreas Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  17:00-17:50 Metabolism of Pancreas Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

Thursday, 
March 3th 2022 

09:00-09:50 EOC: Digital Rectal Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 



  10:00-10:50 EOC: Digital Rectal Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  11:00-11:50 EOC: Digital Rectal Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  12:00-12:50 EOC: Digital Rectal Examination / Skill Training EOC EOC 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Lipid Metabolism and Related Disorders Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Lipid Metabolism and Related Disorders Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Lipid Metabolism and Related Disorders Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  18:30-20:30 ITEC120     

Friday, March 
4th 2022 

09:00-09:50 GI. Thyroidea, Parathyroidea & Thymus Anatomy Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Endocrine System Anatomy LAB. 

  11:00-11:50 Endocrine System Anatomy LAB. 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-14:00 Study Module SM SM 

  14:00-14:50 Study Module SM SM 

  15:00-15:50 Study Module SM SM 

  16:00-16:50 Free Time     

Monday, March 
7th 2022 

09:00-09:50 Metabolism of Vitamins Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Metabolism of Vitamins Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Metabolism of Vitamins Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-13:50 Regulation of Body Temperature Physiology Theoretical 

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, March 
8th 2022 

09:00-09:50 Free Time     

  10:00-10:50 Physiology of Adrenal Cortex and Medullary Hormones Physiology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Physiology of Adrenal Cortex and Medullary Hormones Physiology Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Physiology of Adipose Tissue Hormones Physiology Theoretical 

  13:00-14:20 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 



Wednesday, 
March 9th 2022 

09:00-09:50 Regulation of Food intake and Metabolism Physiology Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Regulation of Food intake and Metabolism Physiology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Hereditary and Metabolic Diseases Medical Genetics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Hereditary and Metabolic Diseases Medical Genetics Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch time     

  14:00-14:50 Study Module SM SM 

  15:00-15:50 Study Module SM SM 

  16:00-16:50 Study Module SM SM 

Thursday, 
March 10th 
2022 

08:30-09:20 Analysis of Blood Glucose Medical Biochemistry LAB. 

  09:30-10:20 Analysis of Blood Glucose Medical Biochemistry LAB. 

  10:30-11:20 Analysis of Blood Glucose Medical Biochemistry LAB. 

  11:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-14:00 EOC EOC EOC 

  14:00-14:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  15:00-15:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  16:00-16:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  
18:30- 
20:30 ITEC120   Theoretical 

Friday, March 
11th 2022 

08:00-08:50 CASE Study: Geriatrics CASE Theoretical 

  09:00-09:50 CASE Study: Geriatrics CASE Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 
Metabolic Interrelationships: Biochemical Response 
Against Metabolic Conditions 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 
Metabolic Interrelationships: Biochemical Response 
Against Metabolic Conditions 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  13:00-13:50 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Adipose Tissue Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Adipose Tissue Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 Free Time     

Monday, March 
14th 2022 

09:00-09:50 CASE Study CASE Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 CASE Study CASE Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Metabolism and Acid-Base Balance Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Metabolism and Acid-Base Balance Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 



  13:00-14:00 Lunch     

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, March 
15th 2022 

09:00-09:50 Calcium and Phosphate Homeostasis Physiology Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Calcium and Phosphate Homeostasis Physiology Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 
Hormones Related with Calcium and Phosphorus 
Metabolism 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 
Hormones Related with Calcium and Phosphorus 
Metabolism 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

Wednesday, 
March 16th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 One Way Analysis of Variance Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 One Way Analysis of Variance Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 One Way Analysis of Variance Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  13:00-13:50 Study Module SM SM 

  14:00-14:50 Study Module SM SM 

  15:00-15:50 Study Module SM SM 

  16:00-16:50 Free Time     

Thursday, 
March 17th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 EOC: Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  10:00-10:50 EOC: Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  11:00-11:50 EOC: Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  12:00-12:50 EOC: Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 Metabolism of Thyroid Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 Metabolism of Thyroid Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 CASE: Metabolism of Thyroid Hormones Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  18:30-20:30 ITEC120   Theoretical 



Friday, March 
18th 2022 

09:00-09:50 Amino Acid and Protein Metabolism Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Amino Acid and Protein Metabolism Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Amino Acid and Protein Metabolism Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     

  14:00-14:50 
Metabolic Interrelationships: Biochemical Response 
Against Starvation and Satiety 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  15:00-15:50 
Metabolic Interrelationships: Biochemical Response 
Against Starvation and Satiety 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  16:00-16:50 
Metabolic Interrelationships: Biochemical Response 
Against Starvation and Satiety 

Medical Biochemistry Theoretical 

  17:00-17:50 Free Time     

Monday, March 
21st 2022 

09:00-09:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  10:00-10:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  11:00-11:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  12:00-12:50 EOC EOC EOC 

  13:00-14:20 Lunch Break     

  14:30-14:50 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:00-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-18:30 ENG145   Theoretical 

Tuesday, March 
22nd 2022 

09:00-09:50 Digestion in Mouth Physiology LAB. 

  10:00-10:50 Digestion in Mouth Physiology LAB. 

  11:00-11:50 Digestion and Absorption Physiology Physiology LAB. 

  12:00-12:50 Digestion and Absorption Physiology Physiology LAB. 

  13:00-13:50 Study Module SM SM 

  13:40-14:20 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  15:30-16:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

  16:30-17:20 Turkish language Turkish Theoretical 

Wednesday, 
March 23th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 Correlation and Linear Regression Analysis Biostatistics Theoretical 

  10:00-10:50 Correlation and Linear Regression Analysis Biostatistics Theoretical 

  11:00-11:50 Correlation and Linear Regression Analysis Biostatistics Theoretical 

  12:00-12:50 Lunch Break     



  13:00-13:50 Mechanisms of Detoxification Medical Biochemistry   

  14:00-14:50 Mechanisms of Detoxification Medical Biochemistry   

  15:00-15:50 Metabolism of Inorganic Compounds Medical Biochemistry   

  16:00-16:50 Metabolism of Inorganic Compounds Medical Biochemistry   

Thursday, 
March 24th 
2022 

09:00-09:50 
Social Responsibility Project 

EOC EOC 

  10:00-10:50 Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  11:00-11:50 Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  12:00-12:50 Social Responsibility Project EOC EOC 

  13:00-14:00 Lunch Break     

  14:30-15:20 Study Module SM SM 

  15:30-16:20 Study Module SM SM 

  16:30-17:20 Free Time     

  18:30-20:30 ITEC120     

Friday, March 
25th 2022 

09:00-09:50 Study Module SM SM 

  10:00-10:50 Study Module SM SM 

  11:00-11:50 Study Module SM SM 

  12:00-12:50 Free Time     

  13:00-14:00 Free Time     

  14:30-15:20 Free Time     

  15:30-16:20 Free Time     

  16:30-17:20 Free Time     

Monday, March 
28th, 2022 

09:00-09:50 Free Time     

  10:00-10:50 Free Time     

  11:00-11:50 Free Time     

  12:00-12:50 Announcement for the committee attendance list Coordination Office   

  13:00-14:00 Free Time     

  14:00-14:50 Free Time     

  15:00-15:50 Free Time     

  16:00-16:50 Free Time     

Tuesday, March 
29th, 2022 

09:00-09:50       

  10:00-10:50 COMMITTEE EXAM / Laboratory  Coordination Office   



  11:00-11:50 COMMITTEE EXAM / Theoretical Coordination Office   

  12:00-12:50       

  13:00-14:00       

  14:00-14:50       

  15:00-15:50       

  16:00-16:50       

 


